: 29, 201 5
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY [Pt jiay 20, 201 SRR
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER |Project: Stone Arch Repair
Page 1 of 2 Location: Dunbar Community Ctr %
To (Contractor): ABC Construction Contract No. 97-2015 55 2 -:
Original Contract Amt. $39,400.00 SRS 5
Cum_ulative Amount of $0.00 : : :‘.
Previous Change Orders 2 %
Percent Change - Previous % % R0 5
Change Orders 00002 X i 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior 5 K2
to this Change Order 35540000 5 2
Change Order No. 1 é o5
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; EE 282068
Current Change Order ii S
item | Dascription of changes-quantiies, unik prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price b3 5%
No. in completion date, etc. % 0
5% 5%
Construct CMU support wall for brick facia and 85 5
1|archway $25,276.00 5 3
o IE
:
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $25,276.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $25,276.00 :
New Contract Amount Including this Change i _:
Order $64,676.00 R
Percent Change - This Change Order 39.08%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 64.15%

The time provided for thefcAmapietion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. 5

v (Proj. Engr.) Date

Recommended b ‘4P 4
Accepted by‘é ALE (Contractor) Date % 27 Zors
Approved by tbl ;ﬂ Y K\J (Director) Date 888

AA—
Approved by Q‘f\n}:}\ Qud (Commissioner) Date 3

Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date s




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Stone Arch Repair

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 97-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Once the exterior brick facia was removed, it was found that
original construction did not include a needed CMU supporting wall.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend completion date by 1 to 2 weeks.

Mayor Date




